
1 
 

Greater Los Angeles County 
Vector Control District 

12545 Florence Avenue 
            Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670  
 

Request for Proposals (RFP) 
 
 

 
Posting date: Monday, September 30, 2024 
Re: Purchase of Government Field Vehicle 
RFP Title: FY 2024-2025 F-150 Purchase  
RFP Due Date: Friday, October 11, 2024, at 5:00 PM  
 
Notice is hereby given that GLACVCD has issued the following Request for Proposals.  
 
Brief scope of services:  
Vendors will provide all costs associated with the purchase of the following 2024 vehicle.  
 
(1) 2024 Ford F-150 STX Series 
     Details:   
 

EXTERIOR 
 DAYTIME RUNNING LAMPS 
 EASY FUEL® CAPLESS 

FILLER 
 FOG LAMPS-LED 
 FULLY BOXED STEEL 

FRAME 
 GRILLE - BLACK & DARK 

GRAY 
 HEADLAMPS - AUTO HIGH 

BEAM 
 HEADLAMPS - AUTOLAMP 

(ON/OFF) 
 LED REFLECTOR 

HEADLAMPS 
 PICKUP BOX TIE-DOWN 

HOOKS 
 POWER TAILGATE LOCK 
 REAR PRIVACY GLASS 
 TRAILER SWAY CONTROL 
 WIPERS- INTERMITTENT 

 
INTERIOR 

 12" PRODUCTIVITY SCREEN 
 CRUISE CONTROL 
 DOOR LOCKS - POWER 
 DUAL SUNVISORS 
 ILLUMINATED ENTRY 

 MESSAGE CTR: OUTSIDE 
TEMP, 

 COMPASS, TRIP COMPUTER 
 POWERPOINTS - 12V 
 TILT/TELESCOPE STR 

COLUMN 
 

 FUNCTIONAL 
 AM/FM STEREO 
 BLIS W/CROSS-TRAFFIC 

ALERT 
 CLASS IV TRAILER HITCH 

W/ SMART TRLR TOW 
CONNECTOR 

 CURVE CONTROL 
 FORDPASS™ CONNECT 

5GWI-FI 
 HOTSPOT TELEMATICS 

MODEM 
 HILL START TO ASSIST 
 LANE-KEEPING SYSTEM 
 POST-COLLISION BRAKING 
 PRE-COLLISION ASSIST 

W/AEB 
 REVERSE SENSING AND 

REAR VIEW CAMERA 
 SELECTSHIFT® 

 SYNC®4 W/EVR & 12" 
SCREEN 
 

 SAFETY/SECURITY 
 ADVANCETRAC™ WITH 

RSC® 
 AIRBAGS - FRONT SEAT 
 MOUNTED SIDE IMPACT 
 AIRBAGS - SAFETY 

CANOPY® 
 CTR HIGH MOUNT STOP 

LAMP 
 PERIMETER ALARM 
 SOS POST-CRASH ALERT 

SYS™ 
 STOLEN VEH SVCS: 1 YR 

PLAN 
 TIRE PRESSURE MONIT SYS 
 
 WARRANTY 
 3YR/36,000 BUMPER / 

BUMPER 
 5YR/60,000 POWERTRAIN 
 5YR/60,000 ROADSIDE 

ASSIST 
 8YR/100,000 HYBRID 

BATTERY



2 
 

Proposals are due by 5:00 PM on Friday, October 11, 2024. The proposal may be sent by mail in a 
sealed envelope or sent by email to Fernando Martinez at fmartinez@glacvcd.org. Proposals submitted 
after the due date will not be considered. 
 
This RFP does not obligate GLACVCD to pay any costs incurred by respondents in the preparation and 
submission of this proposal.  
 
Required number of proposals:  
A minimum of three proposals must be received by the proposal due date and time.  
 
Evaluation procedures:  
Vendors are encouraged to be creative in responding to this RFP including proposing alternatives in 
addition to a traditional service delivery model and identifying government incentive programs. Proposals 
will be evaluated by a selection committee. The committee will consider the completeness of a vendor’s 
proposal and how well the proposal meets the needs of GLACVCD.  
 
Evaluation criteria:  
Price  
Availability  
Service  
Ability to meet deadlines  
 
Permits and fees:  
All Permits, fees, and outside vending sources are the responsibility of the vendor. The District is exempt 
from DMV registration fees. 
  
Response format:  
Proposals should be prepared simply, providing a straightforward, concise delineation of the approach and 
capabilities necessary to satisfy the requirements of the RFP. Technical literature and elaborate 
promotional materials, if any, must be submitted separately. Emphasis in the proposal should be on 
completeness, clarity of content, and adherence to the presentation structure required by the RFP.  
 
Contract award:  
GLACVCD reserves the right to make an award without further discussion of the submissions. Therefore, 
the proposal should be initially submitted with the most favorable terms the vendor can offer. The selected 
vendor will be expected to enter a contract with GLACVCD General information:  
 
Contact: Fernando Martinez  
Office: (562) 758-6530 Ext. 530 
Email: fmartinez@glacvcd.org  
  
Physical and mailing address:  
Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District  
12545 Florence Avenue  
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
 


